
General $1,505,114

Capital Outlay $3,164,412

Special Education $510,942

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.819

Bond Redemption $0.365

Capital Outlay $1.340

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,216,056

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,216,056Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $609,484,020

Owner Occupied $39,851,314

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $24,242,344

Total $673,577,678

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

19.1

26.7%

27.6

$43,160Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 226.235

9-12 126.761

233.345

130.751

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 391.258 402.358

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 394

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 101

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 11.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.0%

32

Classroom Staff 1.4

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 746

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 376

Educational Funds $10,476

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 6.80

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 376.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
44

2020-2021 Profile of Wessington Springs School District 36-2

Home County: Jerauld

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 38.262 38.262

302 Dakota Ave N, Wessington Springs, SD  57382

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,812

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $252,198

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,851,972

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$408,386

$53,634

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $137,374

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,512,835

County $20,869

State $1,430,820

Federal $277,237

Total $3,241,761

$1,158,556

$0

$0

$131,615

$443,890

$0

$0

$127,348

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,290,172 $571,237

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$24,704

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$948

$0

$197,217

$410,926

$180,497

$11,188

$2,562

$839

$147,070

$20,349

$0

$0

$57,833

$37,698

$114,786

$35,597

$0

$0

$264,764

$0

$23,988

$85,565

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$117,549 $1,250 $0

$0 $0 $0

$324,043 $374,039 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,423,346

$60,989

$0

$104,545

$236,978

$64,011

$0

$83,820

$90,175

$57,038

$3,000

$0

$0

$84,795

$396,983

$11,021

$0

$27,668

$87,877

$33,937

$0

$18,738

$10,666

$23,184

$410

$0

$0

$9,496

$260,365

$306

$0

$173,609

$63,067

$18,744

$0

$219,829

$64,235

$774

$77

$0

$0

$24,592

$256,274

$2,806

$0

$5,839

$3,410

$1,296

$0

$52,955

$24,693

$112,270

$553

$0

$0

$52,058

$0

$0

$0

$2,804

$0

$0

$0

$322,741

$137,749

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,955

$0

$0

$100

$56,029

$810

$0

$0

$48

$4,275

$125

$0

$310,030

$4,131

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Wessington Springs School District 36-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$164,724 $166,004

$3,230,766 $728,153 $612,402Total Expenditures

$2,208,697 $619,979 $825,598 $512,154 $463,294 $384,504


