as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Wessington Springs School District 36-2

302 Dakota Ave N, Wessington Springs, SD 57382

Home County: Jerauld Area in Square Miles: 746

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	394
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	376
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	376.20
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	101
Home School ADM	6.80
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	44
% Special Needs Students*	11.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.1%
District Dropout Rate	0.5%
District Attendance Rate	97.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.6
Number of Graduates	32

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,160
Avg Years of Experience	19.1
% with Advanced Degrees	26.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	27.6
Classroom Staff	1.4

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,812

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	38.262	38.262
KG-8	226.235	233.345
9-12	126.761	130.751
Total	391.258	402.358

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,476

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,216,056
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$1,216,056

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$673,577,678
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$24,242,344
Owner Occupied	\$39,851,314
Agricultural	\$609,484,020

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,505,114
Capital Outlay	\$3,164,412
Special Education	\$510,942
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.819
Capital Outlay	\$1.340
Bond Redemption	\$0.365

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
cal	\$1,512,835	\$1,158,556	\$443,890	Impact Aid	\$0
ınty	\$20,869	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$264,764
e	\$1,430,820	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ral	\$277,237	\$131,615	\$127,348	Food Service	\$164,724
al	\$3,241,761	\$1,290,172	\$571,237	Other Enterprise	\$23,988

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,851,972	\$85,565	\$408,386
PK Instruction	\$0	\$948	\$53,634
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$197,217	\$2,562	\$114,786
Administration Services	\$410,926	\$839	\$35,597
Fiscal Services	\$117,549	\$1,250	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$324,043	\$374,039	\$0
Transportation Services	\$180,497	\$147,070	\$0
Other Support Services	\$11,188	\$20,349	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$57,833	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$137,374	\$37,698	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,230,766	\$728,153	\$612,402

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,423,346	\$396,983	\$260,365	\$256,274	\$0	\$8,955	
PK Instruction	\$60,989	\$11,021	\$306	\$2,806	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$104,545	\$27,668	\$173,609	\$5,839	\$2,804	\$100	
Administration Services	\$236,978	\$87,877	\$63,067	\$3,410	\$0	\$56,029	
Fiscal Services	\$64,011	\$33,937	\$18,744	\$1,296	\$0	\$810	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$83,820	\$18,738	\$219,829	\$52,955	\$322,741	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$90,175	\$10,666	\$64,235	\$24,693	\$137,749	\$48	
Other Support Services	\$57,038	\$23,184	\$774	\$112,270	\$0	\$4,275	
Community Services	\$3,000	\$410	\$77	\$553	\$0	\$125	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$310,030	
Co-Curricular	\$84,795	\$9,496	\$24,592	\$52,058	\$0	\$4,131	
Total Expenditures	\$2,208,697	\$619,979	\$825,598	\$512,154	\$463,294	\$384,504	

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.